Article 4 -Amendment to Zoning Bylaw: Voted to amend the Abington Zoning Bylaw and Map to provide that "Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Abington Zoning Bylaw and Map, any land located within Abington that is also located within the boundaries of the former South Weymouth Naval Air Station shall be governed by the relevant Southfield Redevelopment

Authority documentation, including the Zoning and Land Use By-Laws for NAS South Weymouth and the "South Weymouth

Naval Air Station Zoning District Map Exhibit A," dated May 23, 2023, each as on file with the Town Clerk".

Motion from Kristine Smith to move the question, vote is taken and motion passes.

After much conversation on Articles 2, 3 and 4 a vote is taken passes with a 213rd vote.

Articles 2, 3 and 4 - Zoning Amendments affecting NAS South Weymouth these articles were submitted by the By Board of Selectmen. The Finance Committee deferred to the Planning Board for their recommendation; The Planning Board moves to approve Articles 2, 3 and 4 as presented

